

Reliance Communications Limited Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City Navi Mumbai - 400 710, India

Tel: +91 022 3038 6286 Fax: +91 022 3037 6622 www.rcom.co.in

Ref No. RCOM/2022-23/19

February 08, 2023

The General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532712 The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051
NSE Symbol: RCOM

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information regarding Loss of Share Certificate(s)

In terms of Regulation 39(3) of chapter V of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit the details of Share Certificate/s reported to have been lost / misplaced by the shareholders along with the proof of the date of receipt of information as per annexure - A attached herewith.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Reliance Communications Limited

Rakesh Gupta Company Secretary

(Reliance Communications Limited is under corporate insolvency resolution process pursuant to the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. With effect from June 28, 2019, its affairs, business and assets are being managed by, and the powers of the board of directors are vested in, the Resolution Professional, Mr. Anish Niranjan Nanavaty, appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, vide order dated June 21, 2019 which was



published on the website of the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on June 28, 2019).

Annexure A

Inward No	SYS Date	Folio no.	Name of the Registered Holder	No. of Shares	Original S/c No.	Dist Nos FM.	Dist Nos TO
8924C	08/02/2023	5156416	RAKSHABEN MAGANLAL VOHRA	162	771248	24078762	24078923
			MAGANLAL NARSHIDAS VOHRA				
			Total	162			



Date - 8th February, 2023

To,

The Company Secretary Reliance Communications Limited,

H Block 1st Floor Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City Koparkhairane, Thane Belapur Road Navi Mumbai – 400709

Sub.: Intimation of Request received for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) for Disclosure under Regulation 39(3) of Listing Regulations.

Dear Sir,

Please find below the list of shareholders who have requested / executed for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) of the Company.

Inward No	SYS Date	Folio no.	Name of the Registered Holder	No. of Shares	Original S/c No.	Dist Nos FM.	Dist Nos TO
8924C	08/02/2023	5156416	RAKSHABEN MAGANLAL VOHRA	162	771248	24078762	24078923
			MAGANLAL NARSHIDAS VOHRA				
			Total	162			

For KFin Technologies Limited

Sd/-Praveen Chaturvedi Vice President

KFin Technologies Limited (

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

Registered & Corporate Office:

Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

174596

Date- 07/01/2023

From. RAKSHA MAHESH PAREKH Block No-12, 2nd Floor Shiv Mahal, Plot no-206, Sion main road,

Opp. Sion Hospital, Sion East,

Mumbai- 400022.

To, M/s KFin Technologies Ltd Unit: Reliance Communications Ltd Karvy Selenium, Tower B Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandal, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500032.

pront 1202 | 5403

SUB: Procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate and Name change and Name Deletion and present status of share and unpaid dividend.

Folio No- 005156416

Dear Sir,

I'm holding shares of M/s Reliance Communication Ltd under Folio No-005156416. I state that the share certificate pertaining to the said company is lost/ misplaced and despite of deliberate search I am unable to trace out the share certificates. Unfortunately my father Late Mr. Maganial Vohra is expired on 05-02 - 2000

I request you for a name change before marriage my name was RAKSHA MAGANLAL VOHRA and after marriage my maiden name is RAKSHA MAHESH PAREKH so, I enclose here with notarized copy of marriage certificate for name change. I request you for Procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate and Name deletion of deceased shareholder and present status of share and unpaid dividend. I enclose herewith copy of PAN card and Aadhar card. Copy of company letter for your reference. Attested copy of death certificate.

Kindly do the needful and reply as soon as possible and highly oblige.

Thanking You.

Your Truly,

RAKSHA MAHESH PAREKH

Encl:

Copy of Aadhar card.

Copy of PAN card.

Attested copy of Marriage certificate.

Copy of company letter. Attested death certificate.

Raksha M Parekh